IFB 12-034/KJS Sabine Pass Port Authority - Paving and Drainage Improvements **Final Tabulation**

Page 1 of 2

				ALLCO		APAC-Texas		Excavators & Constructors		Norman Highway Constructors		Simco Enterprises	
Bid Item	Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
01 73 20	Selective Demolition												
17320-1	Demo existing culvert structures	1	LS	\$4,043.00	\$4,043.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$17,190.00	\$17,190.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
17320-2	and associated miscellaneous material and components Demo existing road, road base, and associated miscellaneous material and components	7100	SY	\$8.54	\$60,634.00	\$4.55	\$32,305.00	\$11.30	\$80,230.00	\$9.00	\$63,900.00	\$7.00	\$49,700.00
03 30 00	Cast in Place Concrete												
	Culvert Headwalls	7	CY	\$453.03	\$3,171.21	\$2,020.00	\$14,140.00	\$815.00	\$5,705.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$572.00	\$4,004.00
03 41 00	Pre-Cast Concrete												
034100-2	Culvert Inlet	2	EA	\$2,168.18	\$4,336.36	\$3,540.00	\$7,080.00	\$2,714.00	\$5,428.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
05 50 10	Corrugated Metal Pipe												
055010-1	18" Aluminum Pipe	80	LF	\$38.52	\$3,081.60	\$101.00	\$8,080.00	\$92.00	\$7,360.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
31 11 00	Clearing and Grubbing												
	Clearing and Grubbing upland site elements	5000	SY	\$4.18	\$20,900.00	\$1.35	\$6,750.00	\$3.55	\$17,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
311100-2	Grading	11960	SY	\$5.68	\$67,932.80	\$0.30	\$3,588.00	\$2.25	\$26,910.00	\$1.00	\$11,960.00	\$2.00	\$23,920.00
311100-3	Ditch Clean Out	510	CY	\$27.77	\$14,162.70	\$35.50	\$18,105.00	\$18.50	\$9,435.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00
31 23 00	Excavation and Fill												
312300-1	Structural Backfill - Culverts	8	CY	\$90.30	\$722.40	\$76.00	\$608.00	\$62.50	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
32 12 16	Asphalt Paving												
321216-1	3" Road Surface	1174	Ton	\$124.19	\$145,799.06	\$100.00	\$117,400.00	\$121.40	\$142,523.60	\$115.00	\$135,010.00	\$125.00	\$146,750.00
32 12 20	Flex Base												
321220-1	8" Road Base	400	SY	\$17.26	\$6,904.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00	\$31.45	\$12,580.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
321220-2	14" Road Base	11100	SY	\$22.74	\$252,414.00	\$27.00	\$299,700.00	\$34.40	\$381,840.00	\$26.50	\$294,150.00	\$23.00	\$255,300.00
321220-3	8" stabilized subgrade	7100	SY	\$9.31	\$66,101.00	\$10.40	\$73,840.00	\$14.00	\$99,400.00	\$10.00	\$71,000.00	\$9.00	\$63,900.00
33 06 41	Pipe and Appurtenaces			Ī									
330641-1	6" dia. Water Line	425	LF	\$31.56	\$13,413.00	\$33.50	\$14,237.50	\$69.10	\$29,367.50	\$33.00	\$14,025.00	\$65.00	\$27,625.00
	BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$663,615.13		\$606,293.50		\$836,219.10	1	\$653,495.00		\$603,719.00

A	ALLCO		APAC-Texas				Norman Highway Constructors		Simco Enterprises	
ū	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
01 71 13 Mobilization and Demobilization	\$18,824.00	\$18,824.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00	\$87,700.00	\$87,700.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
017113-1 Mob/Demob 1 LS										
BASE BID TOTAL	BASE BID TOTAL			\$638,493.50		\$923,919.10		\$723,495.00		\$625,719.00

IFB 12-034/KJS Page 2 of 2

Sabine Pass Port Authority - Paving and Drainage Improvements

Final Tabulation

Additive Bid 1 - Buried Electrical Service **BASE BID TOTALS** Estimated Norman Highway Quantities Units Bid Item Description ALLCO APAC-Texas Excavators & Constructors Constructors Simco Enterprises Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Underground Ducts and Raceways for Electrical Systems

260543-1A Install buried 4" dia. Conduit \$10,900.00 \$23,435.00 \$21,800.00 1090 LF \$10.00 \$21.50 \$10.20 \$11,118.00 \$21.00 \$22,890.00 \$20.00 01 71 13 Mobilization and Demobilization 07113-1A Mob/Demob LS \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$500.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 **ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL** \$12,100.00 \$23,455.00 \$11,618.00 \$22,900.00 \$22,800.00

Additive Bid 2 - Buried Electrical Service **BASE BID TOTALS** Estimated Norman Highway Quantities Units ALLCO APAC-Texas Simco Enterprises Bid Item Description Excavators & Constructors Constructors Unit Price Total Underground Ducts and Raceways for Electrical Systems 260543-1B Install buried 4" dia. Conduit LF \$6,300.00 \$4,000.00 200 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 \$31.50 \$11.25 \$2,250.00 \$31.00 \$6,200.00 \$20.00 01 71 13 Mobilization and Demobilization 017113-1B Mob/Demob LS \$250.00 \$250.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 **ADDITIVE BID 2 TOTAL** \$2,250.00 \$6,320.00 \$2,350.00 \$6,210.00 \$5,000.00

GRAND TOTALS \$696,789.13 \$668,268.50 \$937,887.10 \$752,605.00 \$653,519.00

Jefferson County makes no claim that this bid tabulation represents anything other than the information read aloud at the public opening. The County has not checked the bids for errors, or made any determinations that the solicitations meet all requirements. In the case of a discrepancy between information on this tabulation and the original hard-copy document, the original hard copy shall prevail.